

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

32 SECOND APPEAL NO.86 OF 2020  
WITH CA/2383/2020 IN SA/86/2020

BABASAHEB KISAN RAUT AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
KISAN SAHADU RAUT DIED LRS. MANGAL  
DAGDU BORUDE AND OTHERS

..  
Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, Advocate for appellants.

..  
**CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.**  
**DATE : 24/02/2020**

..

**ORAL ORDER:**

1. Learned counsel for appellants undertake to remove office objections within one week.
2. Failure to remove Office objections within stipulated period, the appeal stands dismissed without further reference to the Court. In case Office objections are removed within stipulated period, place the appeal for admission on 04/03/2020.
3. S.O. 04/03/2020.

**[V.L.ACHLIYA]**  
**JUDGE**

KNP