

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**4 SECOND APPEAL NO.86 OF 2020  
WITH CA/2383/2020 IN SA/86/2020**

BABASAHEB KISAN RAUT AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
KISAN SAHADU RAUT (DIED) LRS. MANGAL DAGDU BORUDE AND  
OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr.Santosh S. Jadhavar

...  
**CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.**  
**Date: October 27, 2020**

...  
**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, learned counsel for the appellants.
2. The decision of the Suit is based on the Judgment and decree in R.C.S. No.717 of 1985, decided on 04.11.1988.
3. The appellants are directed to produce copy of the Judgment in R.C.S No.717 of 1985 by e-mail.
4. Stand over to 29.10.2020.

**( M. G. SEWLIKAR, J. )**