

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

940 SECOND APPEAL NO.86 OF 2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2383 OF 2020
IN SECOND APPEAL NO.86 OF 2020

BABASAHEB KISAN RAUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KISAN SAHADU RAUT DIED
LRS. MANGAL DAGDU BORUDE AND OTHERS

...
Mr.P.G.Tambade, Advocate h/f.
Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, Advocate for the appellants.

...
CORAM : V.L.ACHLIYA,J.
DATE : 15.12.2020

P.C.

1] Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to remove office objection within two [2] weeks.

2] List the Appeal for hearing on 19th January, 2021.

[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE