



926 CA 10805-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10805 OF 2022
IN SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 25927 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10024 OF 2024 IN SAST/25927/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 OF 2022 IN SAST/25927/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10986 OF 2024 IN SA/86/2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2383 OF 2020 IN SA/86/2020

KISAN SAHADU RAUT (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. MEENAKSHI
CHANGDEO DESHMUKH AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
BALASAHEB KISAN RAUT AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.S. Shah h/f. Mr. K.N. Lokhande – Advocate for Applicants
Mr. P.G. Tambade h/f. Mr. S.S. Jadhavar – Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 3

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 11th October, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the applicants, issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1-A in Civil Application No. 10986 of 2024, returnable on 22nd November, 2024.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE