



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2025
IN CA/10986/2024 WITH
SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25927 OF 2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10805 OF 2022
IN SAST/25927/2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 OF 2022
IN SAST/25927/2020 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2383 OF 2020
IN SA/86/2020

Babasaheb Kisan Raut & othersAppellants

VERSUS

Kisan Sahadu Raut
(Deceased through LRs) & othersRespondents

Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. Navin Shah, Advocate holding for Mr. K. N. Lokhande, Advocate
for the Respondent Nos. 1B and 1D.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21st JULY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Appellants undertakes to comply order dated 27.10.2020 before next date of hearing.
2. At his request, stand over to 14.08.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge