



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2020

Babasaheb Kisan Raut And Others

VERSUS

Kisan Sahadu Raut Died Lrs. Mangal Dagdu Borude And Others

Mr. S. S. Jadhavar and A. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Appellants

Mr. N. S. Shah h/f Mr. K. N. Lokhande, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1B and 1D

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of both sides, place present appeal along with SAST/25927/2020 for admission on 18.09.2025.
2. Call R and P.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj