



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATE : 25/11/2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters on board                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Adjourned to |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| 1044 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2025 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2025<br>1045 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6044 OF 2025 IN ARBA/22/2025<br>1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1670 OF 2024<br>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 12263 OF 2025<br>1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 13001 OF 2025<br>1049 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3810 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8450 OF 2025 IN SAST/31476/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3813 OF 2023 IN SAST/31476/2022<br>1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5922 OF 2025 IN SA/315/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2019<br>1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6298 OF 2025 IN FAST/15408/2025<br>1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8872 OF 2025 IN WP/886/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 886 OF 2025<br>1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10978 OF 2025 IN SA/86/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2383 OF 2020 IN SA/86/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 360 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 OF 2022 IN SA/360/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2025 IN CA/10986/2024<br>1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12913 OF 2025 IN WPST/17649/2025 | 07.04.2026   |
| 1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12916 OF 2025 IN WPST/33922/2024<br>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 7107 OF 2025<br>1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 8852 OF 2025<br>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 8911 OF 2025<br>1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 12620 OF 2025<br>1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 12651 OF 2025<br>1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 12652 OF 2025<br>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 12663 OF 2025<br>1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12725 OF 2025<br>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12726 OF 2025<br>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 12744 OF 2025<br>1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 12746 OF 2025<br>1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 12751 OF 2025<br>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 12756 OF 2025<br>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 13408 OF 2025<br>1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11470 OF 2025 IN WP/7476/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7476 OF 2025<br>1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 12745 OF 2025<br>1077 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11319 OF 2024 IN SAST/26888/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11321 OF 2024 IN SAST/26888/2024<br>1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2025<br>1079 SECOND APPEAL NO. 303 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.                                                                                                     | 08.04.2026   |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| <p>8277 OF 2025 IN SA/303/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6217 OF 2022 IN SA/303/2020</p> <p>1080 SECOND APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13999 OF 2023 IN SA/33/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 662 OF 2022 IN SA/33/2022</p> <p>1081 SECOND APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8616 OF 2022 IN SA/340/2022</p> <p>1082 SECOND APPEAL NO. 785 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16501 OF 2022 IN SA/785/2022</p> <p>1083 SECOND APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12377 OF 2024 IN SA/370/2024</p> <p>1084 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6265 OF 2022 IN SA/206/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2022</p> <p>1085 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13147 OF 2022 IN SA/623/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2022</p> <p>1086 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2425 OF 2024 IN SAST/1899/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5795 OF 2024 IN SAST/9310/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5794 OF 2024 IN SAST/9310/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2426 OF 2024 IN SAST/1899/2024</p> <p>1087 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5109 OF 2025 IN RAST/5870/2025</p> <p>1088 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8170 OF 2025 IN WP/8671/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8671 OF 2025</p> <p>1089 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8402 OF 2025 IN ARBA/5/2023</p> <p>1090 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12108 OF 2024 IN ARBA/34/2024</p> <p>1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 6628 OF 2024</p> <p>1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 6634 OF 2024</p> <p>1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 12071 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12590 OF 2024</p> <p>1094 SECOND APPEAL NO. 244 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6749 OF 2025 IN SA/244/2025</p> <p>1095 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10143 OF 2019 IN ARBA/12/2019 WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10159 OF 2019 IN ARBA/14/2019</p> <p>1096 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6913 OF 2023 IN ARBA/8/2023</p> <p>1097 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6912 OF 2023 IN ARBA/9/2023</p> <p>1098 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2024</p> <p>1099 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12088 OF 2024 IN ARBA/26/2024</p> |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/