



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATE : 15/12/2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| <b>Matters on board</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Adjourned to</b> |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 73 SECOND APPEAL NO. 416 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12476 OF 2025 IN SA/416/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 15.01.2026          |
| 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 1455 OF 2024<br>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3231 OF 2024<br>104 WRIT PETITION NO. 4073 OF 2024<br>105 WRIT PETITION NO. 9730 OF 2024<br>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 2445 OF 2025<br>108 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3130 OF 2019 IN SA/131/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019<br>110 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12099 OF 2025 IN FA/2968/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12100 OF 2025 IN FA/2969/2025                                                                                                                                                                                               | 02.02.2026          |
| 111 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12218 OF 2025 IN WP/11041/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025<br>112 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13056 OF 2025 IN SAST/31216/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13057 OF 2025 IN SAST/31216/2025<br>113 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13258 OF 2025 IN FA/3243/2025<br>114 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13265 OF 2025 IN SAST/33076/2025<br>115 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13717 OF 2025 IN SAST/36447/2025<br>116 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13718 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/23547/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8423 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/23547/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8425 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/23547/2025 | 03.02.2026          |
| 117 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13755 OF 2025 IN WPST/22130/2024<br>118 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 290 OF 2025 IN SA/153/2022<br>119 WRIT PETITION NO. 9057 OF 2025<br>120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13990 OF 2025<br>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 05.02.2026          |
| 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2025<br>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4742 OF 2025<br>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 6621 OF 2025<br>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 8026 OF 2025<br>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 06.02.2026          |
| 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 8102 OF 2025<br>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 8106 OF 2025<br>131 WRIT PETITION NO. 8118 OF 2025<br>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8128 OF 2025<br>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 10617 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 10.02.2026          |
| 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 12472 OF 2025<br>135 WRIT PETITION NO. 3957 OF 2025<br>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 8565 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 11.02.2026          |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 10469 OF 2025<br>139 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11280 OF 2022 IN SA/537/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 537 OF 2022<br>140 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6377 OF 2025 IN SA/76/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8752 OF 2020 IN SA/76/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 76 OF 2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 12.02.2026 |
| 141 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10286 OF 2025 IN SA/352/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 352 OF 2024<br>142 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10978 OF 2025 IN SA/86/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 360 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 OF 2022 IN SA/360/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2025 IN CA/10986/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 86 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2383 OF 2020 IN SA/86/2020<br>143 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11563 OF 2025 IN ARBA/87/2025<br>144 WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9228 OF 2025 IN WP/574/2024                                                                                         | 16.02.2026 |
| 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 5903 OF 2024<br>146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6365 OF 2024<br>147 WRIT PETITION NO. 8896 OF 2024<br>148 WRIT PETITION NO. 9432 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15713 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14856 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14595 OF 2023<br>149 WRIT PETITION NO. 9737 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 17.02.2026 |
| 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 11090 OF 2024<br>151 WRIT PETITION NO. 12259 OF 2024<br>152 WRIT PETITION NO. 13311 OF 2024<br>153 WRIT PETITION NO. 14034 OF 2024<br>154 SECOND APPEAL NO. 282 OF 2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 25.02.2026 |
| 155 SECOND APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3368 OF 2022 IN CA/4732/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2020 IN SA/140/2022<br>156 SECOND APPEAL NO. 646 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13461 OF 2022 IN SA/646/2022<br>157 SECOND APPEAL NO. 914 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6390 OF 2022 IN SA/914/2022<br>158 SECOND APPEAL NO. 916 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3118 OF 2023 IN SA/916/2022<br>159 SECOND APPEAL NO. 583 OF 2023                                                                                                                                                                    | 26.02.2026 |
| 160 SECOND APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2024<br>161 SECOND APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13144 OF 2024 IN SA/426/2024<br>162 CONT. PETITION NO. 438 OF 2017 IN WP/4061/1995<br>163 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2024<br>164 SECOND APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5179 OF 2024 IN SA/404/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8093 OF 2020 IN SA/404/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2020<br>165 SECOND APPEAL NO. 231 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6431 OF 2025 IN SA/231/2024<br>166 SECOND APPEAL NO. 99 OF 2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2548 OF 2025 IN SA/99/2025 | 27.02.2026 |

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]