

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 226 OF 2026
WITH
CA/4146/2026 IN SA/226/2026
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 441 OF 2023
WITH
CA/10631/2023 IN SA/441/2023
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10978 OF 2025 IN SECOND APPEAL N
O. 86 OF 2020
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2024
...**

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 07.05.2026.

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 18.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)